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PENNSYLVANIA: CD01 INCUMBENT POPULAR,
BUT RACE IS CLOSE

Democratic enthusiasm makes race competitive

West Long Branch, NJ — The race for House of Representatives in Pennsylvania’s newly drawn
1%t congressional district is shaping up to be a close contest, according to the Monmouth University Poll.
Republican incumbent Brian Fitzpatrick is well liked and holds a 7 point lead among all potential voters,
but Democratic voter enthusiasm suggests that this could be a very tight race with only a one point gap
separating him from challenger Scott Wallace among likely voters.

Fitzpatrick holds a 49% to 42% lead over Wallace among all potential voters — that is voters who
have participated in an election since 2010 or have newly registered to vote (a group that represents about
80% of all registered voters in the district). White voters without a college degree back Fitzpatrick by a
sizable 59% to 33% margin whereas those who hold a college degree prefer Wallace by 50% to 43%.
Black, Asian, and Latino voters back Wallace by 51% to 32%.

The race is much tighter using two different likely voter models. A historical midterm model
gives Fitzpatrick a negligible 48% to 47% lead, while a model that includes a turnout surge in areas where
Pres. Donald Trump is unpopular gives an insignificant edge to Wallace at 48% to 47%.

A key difference between the likely electorate and the larger pool of potential voters is greater
Democratic enthusiasm. For example, 69% of Wallace supporters say they have a lot of interest in the
Congressional election compared with 56% of Fitzpatrick backers who say the same. However, the range
of uncertainty for a typical House poll at this point in the cycle means that either candidate could have a
lead of as much as 10 points. Monmouth used similar likely voter models in polling recent special
elections, with the “surge” model representing geographical turnout patterns seen in some, but not all,

elections over the past year.
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“This suburban Philadelphia district is exactly the type of place where Democrats need to do well
if they are going to take control of the House. A win in this specific district may not be essential, but
Democrats have to be competitive here. Currently, it looks like enthusiasm levels on the left are helping
that effort, but just barely,” said Patrick Murray, director of the independent Monmouth University
Polling Institute.

Hillary Clinton won what is now this
district by 2 points in the 2016 presidential
election. Barack Obama won it by a single
point over Mitt Romney in 2012. While the

overall presidential margin was similar in the

Pennsy_'lvania cD1
last two elections, there were quite a few Pup;n:ptré'%f:\;':g
precincts — mostly in the central part of the :201316

Democra it Other
district — where Trump did worse than Romney —
and others where he did better — including — i

Republican strongholds in the west and Democratic precincts in the east. In precincts where Trump did
worse than Romney by at least 3 points, Fitzpatrick has a small 47% to 42% lead over Wallace among all
potential voters. In districts where Trump outperformed Romney by at least 3 points, Fitzpatrick has a
more sizable lead of 53% to 42%.

Among all potential voters, 53% have a favorable view of Fitzpatrick compared to just 22% who
have an unfavorable view, with 25% expressing no opinion. The challenger Wallace is seen favorably by
32% of voters and unfavorably by 15%, with 53% having no opinion. It is worth noting that 21% of
Wallace voters actually have a favorable opinion of the Republican incumbent.

“Fitzpatrick would be a shoe-in if he was running in a political vacuum. But he’s not. President
Trump changes the entire complexion of this race,” said Murray.

Among all potential voters, 47% approve of the job Trump is doing as president and 49%
disapprove, but those who strongly disapprove (43%) clearly outnumber those who strongly approve
(31%). Similarly, 44% support the president on most issues and 49% are opposed. Most voters (58%) say
it is very important that they cast a vote for Congress that shows how they feel about Trump. The key
differentiator is that 67% of those who oppose Trump say it is a very important consideration in their vote
compared to a smaller 57% of Trump supporters who say the same.

About 1-in-5 voters (21%) in Pennsylvania’s 1% district say Fitzpatrick has been too supportive of
Trump compared with 15% who say he has not been supportive enough. Another 31% say the GOP

Congressman has given Trump the right amount of support and 34% are unsure.
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Just over half of the electorate (52%) say that Fitzpatrick is in touch with the residents of the
district and 26% say he is out of touch. Another 22% have no opinion. Voters are more divided on
Wallace, with 32% saying he is in touch and 25% out of touch with 43% having no opinion.

“Republicans have been trying to counter the national trends here by painting Wallace as a
carpetbagger. That strategy could work since the Democratic challenger is not well known right now. It is
still early in the cycle and a lot could change by November. The only thing we know is that this race may
be competitive, but it is not a slam dunk for Democrats by any means,” said Murray.

The Monmouth University Poll was conducted by telephone from May 31 to June 3, 2018 with
451 Pennsylvania voters in Pennsylvania’s 1% Congressional District November general election. The
question results in this release have a margin of error of +/- 4.6 percentage points. The error of the gap
between the two candidates’ vote share (i.e. the margin of the “lead”) is +/- 6.5 percentage points for the
full sample and +/- 8.7 percentage points for the likely voter models. The poll was conducted by the
Monmouth University Polling Institute in West Long Branch, NJ.

QUESTIONS AND RESULTS

(* Some columns may not add to 100% due to rounding.)

1/2. If the election for U.S. House of Representatives in your district was today, would you vote
for Brian Fitzpatrick the Republican or Scott Wallace the Democrat, or some other candidate?
[IF UNDECIDED: If you had to vote for one of the following at this moment, do you lean more
toward Brian Fitzpatrick or more toward Scott Wallace?] [NAMES WERE ROTATED]

June 2018
With leaners Likely Voter Models
Full voter | Standard Democratic
sample Midterm “Surge”
Brian Fitzpatrick 49% 48% 47%
Scott Wallace 42% 47% 48%
Other 1% <1% <1%
(VOL) Undecided 8% 5% 5%
(n) (451) (254) (254)

[QUESTIONS 3 & 4 WERE ROTATED)]

3. Is your general impression of Brian Fitzpatrick very favorable, somewhat favorable,
somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable, or do you have no opinion of him?

June

2018

Very favorable 20%
Somewhat favorable 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 13%
Very unfavorable 9%
No opinion 25%
(n) (451)
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4. s your general impression of Scott Wallace very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable, or very unfavorable, or do you have no opinion of him?

June

2018

Very favorable 10%
Somewhat favorable 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 7%
Very unfavorable 8%
No opinion 53%
(n) (451)

5.  How much interest do you have in the upcoming election for House of Representatives — a
lot of interest, a little interest, or not much interest at all?

June

2018

A lot 53%
A little 30%
Not much at all 17%
(VOL) Don't know 1%
(n) (451)

6. Have you been following the campaign in your Congressional district very closely,
somewhat closely, or not too closely?

June

2018

Very closely 15%
Somewhat closely 42%
Not too closely 43%
(VOL) Don't know 0%
(n) (451)

7. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president? [Do you
(approvel/disapprove) strongly or somewhat?]

June

2018

Strongly approve 31%
Somewhat approve 16%
Somewhat disapprove 6%
Strongly disapprove 43%
(VOL) Don't know 3%
(n) (451)

8. On most issues would you say you support or oppose what President Trump is doing?

June

2018

Support 44%
Oppose 49%
(VOL) Depends/both 5%
(VOL) Don't know 3%
(n) (451)

06/04/18
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9. How important is it for you to cast a vote for Congress that shows your [support

of/opposition to] President Trump — very important, somewhat important, not too important, or
not at all important?

June

2018

Very important 58%
Somewhat important 24%
Not too important 5%
Not at all important 4%
(VOL) Don't know 9%
(n) (451)

10. Has Brian Fitzpatrick been too supportive of Donald Trump, not supportive enough, or has
he given the right amount of support to Trump?

June

2018

Too supportive 21%
Not supportive enough 15%
Right amount of support 31%
(VOL) Don't know 34%
(n) (451)

[QUESTIONS 11 & 12 WERE ROTATED]
11. Do you think Brian Fitzpatrick is in touch or out of touch with the residents of this district?

June

2018

In touch 52%
Out of touch 26%
(VOL) Don't know 22%
(n) (451)

12. Do you think Scott Wallace is in touch or out of touch with the residents of this district?

June

2018

In touch 32%
Out of touch 25%
(VOL) Don't know 43%
(n) (451)

[QUESTIONS 13 & 14 WERE ROTATED]

13. Is your general impression of the Republican Party very favorable, somewhat favorable,
somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable, or do you have no opinion?

June

2018

Very favorable 11%
Somewhat favorable 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 18%
Very unfavorable 29%
No opinion 10%
(n) (451)

06/04/18
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14. Is your general impression of the Democratic Party very favorable, somewhat favorable,
somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable, or do you have no opinion?

June

2018

Very favorable 12%
Somewhat favorable 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 17%
Very unfavorable 27%
No opinion 12%
(n) (451)

15. Would you rather see the Republicans or the Democrats in control of Congress, or
doesn’t this matter to you?

June

2018

Republicans 39%

Democrats 41%

Does not matter 19%

(VOL) Don't know 2%

(n) (451)
METHODOLOGY

The Monmouth University Poll was sponsored and conducted by the Monmouth University Polling
Institute from May 31 to June 3, 2018 with a random sample of 451 potential voters in Pennsylvania’s 1t
Congressional District, drawn from a list of registered voters who voted in at least one of the last four
general elections or have registered to vote since January 2016. This includes 270 contacted by a live
interviewer on a landline telephone and 181 contacted by a live interviewer on a cell phone. Monmouth is
responsible for all aspects of the survey design, data weighting and analysis. Final sample is weighted for
region, party registration, age, gender, education and race based on state voter registration list and U.S.
Census information. Data collection support provided by Braun Research (field) and L2 (voter sample).
For results based on this sample, one can say with 95% confidence that the error attributable to sampling
has a maximum margin of plus or minus 4.6 percentage points (unadjusted for sample design). Sampling
error can be larger for sub-groups (see table below). In addition to sampling error, one should bear in
mind that question wording and practical difficulties in conducting surveys can introduce error or bias into
the findings of opinion polls.

06/04/18



DEMOGRAPHICS (weighted)
Party Registration

43%
44%
14%

Republican
Democrat
Neither

Self-Reported Party ID

33%
32%
35%

49%
51%

17%
22%
34%
27%

86%
14%

58%
42%

90%
10%

Republican
Independent
Democrat

Male
Female

18-34
35-49
50-64
65+

White, non-Hispanic
Other

No college degree
4-year college degree

Bucks County
Montgomery County

MARGIN OF ERROR

unweighted  moe

sample (+/-)
ALL VOTERS 451 4.6%
SELF-REPORTED Republican 152 8.0%
PARTY ID Independent 144 8.2%
Democrat 153 7.9%
IDEOLOGY Conservative 139 8.3%
Moderate 198 7.0%
Liberal 104 9.6%
GENDER Male 239 6.3%
Female 212 6.7%
AGE 18-49 177 7.4%
50-64 136 8.4%
65+ 132 8.5%
COLLEGE by RACE White, No degree 178 7.4%
White, 4 year degree 200 6.9%

Other race, Latino 56 13.1%
COUNTY Bucks County 406 4.9%
Montgomery County 45 14.6%

VOTE CHOICE Fitzpatrick 194 7.0%
Wallace 158 7.8%
Other, undecided 99 9.9%

Hitt
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TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 3-WAY
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female 18-49
Q1-2. HOUSE VOTE WITH Brian Fitzpatrick 49% 90% 54% 7% 80% 45% 15% 55% 43% 41%
LEANERS Scott Wallace 42% 8% 26% 89% 15% 41% 79% 32% 51% 46%
Other candidate 1% 0% 4% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1%
Undecided 8% 3% 16% 4% 5% 12% 4% 10% 6% 11%
AGE 3-WAY WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE COUNTY
50-64 65+ White no degree White college Non-white Bucks Montgomery
Q1-2. HOUSE VOTE WITH Brian Fitzpatrick 57% 51% 59% 43% 32% 51% 31%
LEANERS Scott Wallace 36% 43% 33% 50% 51% 40% 52%
Other candidate 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Undecided 6% 5% 7% 6% 16% 7% 16%
TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 3-WAY
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female 18-49
Q3. Is your general impression of Very favorable 20% 39% 16% 5% 33% 16% 10% 22% 18% 12%
Brian Fitzpatrick very favorable,
somewhat favorable, somewhat Somewhat favorable 33% 40% 39% 22% 45% 37% 11% 34% 32% 31%
gp';a(\)lgﬁlb'ﬁé o xgrgplmlfgr\g faﬁilﬁ{? Somewhat unfavorable 13% 4% 9% 24% 4% 10% 30% 9% 16% 17%
' Very unfavorable 9% 1% 6% 19% 2% 8% 19% 9% 9% 13%
No opinion 25% 16% 30% 29% 16% 30% 29% 27% 24% 28%
PA 01 HOUSE
VOTE w/o
AGE 3-WAY WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE COUNTY LEANERS
50-64 65+ White no degree White college Non-white Bucks Montgomery Fitzpatrick
Q3. Is your general impression of Very favorable 23% 28% 21% 20% 21% 21% 14% 41%
Brian Fitzpatrick very favorable,
somewhat favorable, somewhat Somewhat favorable 36% 33% 38% 33% 14% 34% 26% 48%
g?fdag%ib'ﬁé o xgrgplmifgxzfﬁi'ﬁb Somewhat unfavorable 11% 8% 10% 20% 5% 13% 12% 2%
" Very unfavorable 5% 8% 6% 10% 15% 9% 5% 1%
No opinion 24% 23% 25% 17% 46% 23% 43% 9%
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PA 01 HOUSE VOTE w/o LEANERS

Wallace Other- Undec
Q3. Is your general impression of Very favorable 4% 4%
Brian Fitzpatrick very favorable,
somewhat favorable, somewhat Somewhat favorable 17% 29%
unfavorable, or very unfavorable, Somewhat unfavorable 28% 11%
or do you have no opinion of him?
Very unfavorable 23% 5%
No opinion 28% 51%
TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female
Q4. Is your general impression of Very favorable 10% 0% 3% 27% 2% 9% 25% 9% 11%
Scott Wallace very favorable,
somewhat favorable, somewhat Somewhat favorable 22% 9% 16% 39% 12% 22% 34% 18% 25%
gpgag%ib'ﬁé o xgrgpl;rqifgxcgfaﬁi'ﬁb Somewhat unfavorable 7% 8% 10% 2% 8% 7% 5% 9% 5%
' Very unfavorable 8% 15% 10% 1% 21% 3% 2% 12% 5%
No opinion 53% 67% 60% 32% 56% 59% 34% 52% 53%
AGE 3-WAY WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE COUNTY
18-49 50-64 65+ White no degree White college Non-white Bucks Montgomery
Q4. Is your general impression of Very favorable 7% 11% 13% 9% 14% 6% 10% 13%
Scott Wallace very favorable,
somewhat favorable. somewhat Somewhat favorable 24% 18% 25% 17% 27% 31% 22% 25%
gp';a(\)lgﬁlb'ﬁé o xgrgplmlfgr\g faﬁilﬁ{? Somewhat unfavorable 7% 11% 1% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6%
' Very unfavorable 4% 14% 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 6%
No opinion 57% 46% 53% 58% 45% 48% 53% 50%
PA 01 HOUSE VOTE w/o LEANERS
Fitzpatrick Wallace Other- Undec
Q4. Is your general impression of Very favorable 0% 29% 1%
Scott Wallace very favorable,
somewhat favorable, somewhat Somewhat favorable 6% 46% 17%
unfavorable, or very unfavorable, Somewhat unfavorable 11% 1% 7%
or do you have no opinion of him?
Very unfavorable 19% 0% 2%
No opinion 64% 25% 73%

Page 2
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TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 3-WAY
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female 18-49
Q5. How much interest do you A lot 53% 57% 39% 63% 52% 50% 60% 56% 51% 46%
E.%VUZ'E“JP Sé’g@%@ﬁgﬁgg o |Ift’r Alittle 30% 27% 35% 28% 32% 31% 26% 26% 33% 34%
of interest, a little interest, or not Not much at all 17% 16% 24% 9% 16% 18% 13% 17% 16% 19%
much interest at all?
[VOL] Dont Know 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
PA 01 HOUSE
VOTE w/o
AGE 3-WAY WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE COUNTY LEANERS
50-64 65+ White no degree White college Non-white Bucks Montgomery Fitzpatrick
Q5. How much interest do you A lot 58% 58% 49% 61% 43% 54% 49% 56%
e o e e Aoy Al 26% 27% 31% 27% 35% 30% 28% 20%
of interest, a little interest, or not Not much at all 16% 14% 19% 12% 22% 16% 23% 15%
much interest at all?
[VOL] Dont Know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
PA 01 HOUSE VOTE w/o LEANERS
Wallace Other- Undec
Q5. How much interest do you A lot 69% 26%
have in the upcoming election for .
House of Representatives - a lot Alittle 24% 39%
of interest, a little interest, or not Not much at all 7% 32%
much interest at all?
[VOL] Dont Know 0% 2%
TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 3-WAY
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female 18-49
Q6. Have you been following the Very closely 15% 11% 12% 20% 15% 13% 16% 15% 14% 12%
ey oty ongressional g mewhat closely 42% 46% 37% 43% 43% 38% 49% 43% 41% 38%
closely, or not too closely? Not too closely 43% 43% 51% 36% 42% 48% 35% 42% 45% 51%
[VOL] Dont Know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
PA 01 HOUSE
VOTE w/o
AGE 3-WAY WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE COUNTY LEANERS
50-64 65+ White no degree White college Non-white Bucks Montgomery Fitzpatrick
Q6. Have you been following the Very closely 16% 19% 12% 16% 17% 14% 17% 14%
O clouty mreseione!  Somewhat closely 46% 43% 40% 47% 32% 43% 34% 48%
closely, or not too closely? Not too closely 38% 38% 47% 36% 52% 43% 49% 39%
[VOL] Dont Know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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PA 01 HOUSE VOTE w/o LEANERS
Wallace Other- Undec
Q6. Have you been following the Very closely 21% 8%
campaign in your Congressional
district very closely, somewhat Somewhat closely 53% 16%
closely, or not too closely? Not too closely 26% 76%
[VOL] Dont Know 1% 0%
TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 3-WAY
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female 18-49
Q7. Do you approve or Strongly approve 31% 68% 24% 2% 63% 21% 8% 38% 24% 22%
g oo Somewhat approve 16% 16% 26% % 20% 19% 4% 18% 14% 18%
PROBE: Do you Somewhat disapprove 6% 5% 12% 3% 5% 9% 4% 7% 6% 8%
(approve_disapprove) strongly or
somewhat? Strongly disapprove 43% 10% 33% 85% 11% 45% 82% 33% 53% 47%
[VOL] Dont Know 3% 2% 6% 3% 1% 6% 2% 4% 3% 5%
PA 01 HOUSE
VOTE w/o
AGE 3-WAY WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE COUNTY LEANERS
50-64 65+ White no degree White college Non-white Bucks Montgomery Fitzpatrick
Q7. Do you approve or Strongly approve 37% 36% 40% 21% 19% 32% 20% 61%
O oy me reaidant? Somewhat approve 19% 10% 17% 18% 12% 16% 18% 22%
PROBE: Do you Somewhat disapprove 4% 8% 6% 6% 7% 7% 0% 6%
(approve_disapprove) strongly or
somewhat? Strongly disapprove 38% 42% 35% 52% 54% 42% 49% 8%
[VOL] Dont Know 2% 3% 2% 3% 8% 2% 13% 2%
PA 01 HOUSE VOTE w/o LEANERS
Wallace Other- Undec
Q7. Do you approve or Strongly approve 4% 14%
disapprove of the job Donald
TrurTQE is doing asjpresident? Somewhat approve 6% 20%
PROBE: Do you Somewhat disapprove 4% 11%
(approve_disapprove) strongly or
somewhat? Strongly disapprove 86% 45%
[VOL] Dont Know 1% 9%
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TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 3-WAY
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female 18-49
Q8. On most issues would you Support 44% 85% 44% 3% 7% 37% 10% 50% 37% 37%
Bradent Tramp 16 dongs what — 5ppose 49% 11% 42% 92% 17% 51% 86% 40% 56% 53%
[VOL] Both 5% 2% 9% 4% 3% 8% 3% 7% 4% 7%
[VOL] Dont Know 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3%
PA 01 HOUSE
VOTE w/o
AGE 3-WAY WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE COUNTY LEANERS
50-64 65+ White no degree White college Non-white Bucks Montgomery Fitzpatrick
Q8. On most issues would you Support 50% 46% 54% 35% 29% 45% 34% 82%
B e e ohbose Whal  oppose 43% 48% 40% 58% 59% 48% 54% 13%
[VOL] Both 6% 2% 5% 6% 7% 5% 7% 4%
[VOL] Dont Know 1% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 5% 2%
PA 01 HOUSE VOTE w/o LEANERS
Wallace Other- Undec
Q8. On most issues would you Support 6% 27%
Prdciden Tamp s damge | Oppose 89% 56%
[VOL] Both 3% 11%
[VOL] Dont Know 1% 6%
TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 3-WAY
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female 18-49
Q9. How important is it for you to Very important 58% 66% 36% 71% 64% 47% 68% 54% 61% 50%
gasta Vy‘(’;grfg,gggg’gfsog‘;;smon Somewhat important 24% 22% 30% 20% 19% 27% 25% 21% 26% 26%
to] President Trump - very Not too important 5% 4% 11% 2% 5% 8% 1% 8% 3% 8%
important, somewhat important,
not too important, or not at all Not at all important 4% 3% 8% 2% 6% 5% 1% 6% 3% 5%
important? [VOL] Dont Know 9% 5% 16% 6% 6% 13% 5% 11% 7% 11%
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PA 01 HOUSE
VOTE w/o
AGE 3-WAY WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE COUNTY LEANERS
50-64 65+ White no degree White college Non-white Bucks Montgomery Fitzpatrick
Q9. How important is it for you to Very important 60% 66% 58% 61% 48% 58% 54% 59%
cast a vote for Congress that .
shows your [support of_opposition Somewhat important 21% 22% 24% 20% 32% 23% 25% 23%
itr‘ﬂp%fr?;gegérm%g; i‘/n%x(/mam Not too important 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 8%
not too im’portant, ornotatall Not at all important 6% 1% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3%
i ?
important? [VOL] Dont Know 8% 8% 7% 9% 12% 9% 12% 7%
PA 01 HOUSE VOTE w/o LEANERS
Wallace Other- Undec
Q9. How important is it for you to Very important 75% 29%
cast a vote for Congress that .
shows your [support of_opposition Somewhat important 16% 36%
to] President Trump - very Not too important 1% 7%
important, somewhat important, X
not too important, or not at all Not at all important 3% 9%
i ?
important? [VOL] Dont Know 5% 20%
TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female
Q10. Has Brian Fitzpatrick been Too supportive 21% 4% 14% 43% 7% 22% 36% 20% 22%
e ohocth et Not supportive enough 15% 25% 13% 7% 27% 9% 11% 14% 16%
%VTermS;'th amount of support Right amount of support 31% 52% 31% 11% 45% 33% 10% 37% 24%
) [VOL] Dont Know 34% 18% 43% 39% 22% 36% 43% 28% 38%
AGE 3-WAY WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE COUNTY
18-49 50-64 65+ White no degree White college Non-white Bucks Montgomery
Q10. Has Brian Fitzpatrick been Too supportive 26% 18% 17% 15% 29% 21% 20% 27%
ot Subbortive g;gggﬁ'%f faaPe Not supportive enough 11% 21% 12% 18% 11% 12% 16% 0%
%VTermS;ight amount of support Right amount of support 28% 29% 37% 39% 26% 20% 32% 22%
' [VOL] Dont Know 35% 31% 34% 28% 34% 48% 32% 51%
PA 01 HOUSE VOTE w/o LEANERS
Fitzpatrick Wallace Other- Undec
Q10. Has Brian Fitzpatrick been Too supportive 2% 49% 17%
too supportive of Donald Trump, .
not supportive enough, or has he Not supportive enough 23% 6% 13%
tg(;"_l‘?r':jg‘s;'ght amount of support Right amount of support 57% 9% 12%
) [VOL] Dont Know 18% 36% 59%
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TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 3-WAY
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female 18-49
Q11. Do you think Brian In touch 52% 72% 50% 35% 70% 51% 31% 56% 48% 43%
Fltzpatrickis in touch or out of Out of touch 26% 14% 25% 39% 19% 22% 42% 23% 29% 33%
district? [VOL] Dont Know 22% 14% 25% 26% 11% 27% 27% 21% 23% 24%
PA 01 HOUSE
VOTE w/o
AGE 3-WAY WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE COUNTY LEANERS
50-64 65+ White no degree White college Non-white Bucks Montgomery Fitzpatrick
Q11. Do you think Brian In touch 57% 59% 55% 56% 34% 54% 37% 82%
Ftzpatrick is in touch or out of Out of touch 22% 21% 26% 23% 31% 26% 28% 10%
district? [VOL] Dont Know 21% 20% 19% 20% 36% 20% 35% 9%
PA 01 HOUSE VOTE w/o LEANERS
Wallace Other- Undec
Q11. Do you think Brian In touch 33% 25%
district? [VOL] Dont Know 25% 42%
TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 3-WAY
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female 18-49
Q12. Do you think Scott Wallace In touch 32% 19% 20% 56% 18% 34% 51% 30% 34% 34%
19 In touch or out of touch with the. 5.1t of touch 25% 37% 30% 8% 42% 19% 12% 29% 20% 23%
[VOL] Dont Know 43% 44% 50% 36% 40% 47% 37% 41% 45% 43%
PA 01 HOUSE
VOTE w/o
AGE 3-WAY WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE COUNTY LEANERS
50-64 65+ White no degree White college Non-white Bucks Montgomery Fitzpatrick
Q12. Do you think Scott Wallace In touch 31% 33% 28% 38% 33% 32% 36% 16%
15 In Jouch or out of louch with the. 511t of touch 28% 23% 30% 22% 16% 25% 19% 42%
[VOL] Dont Know 42% 44% 43% 40% 51% 43% 45% 42%

PA 01 HOUSE VOTE w/o LEANERS

Wallace

Other- Undec

Q12. Do you think Scott Wallace
is in touch or out of touch with the
residents of this district?

In touch
Out of touch
[VOL] Dont Know

63%
8%
29%

17%
17%
66%
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TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female
Q13. Is your general impression Very favorable 11% 31% 2% 0% 20% 6% 9% 13% 9%
of the Republican Parly very Somewhat favorable 32% 55% 36% 6% 51% 31% % 36% 28%
somewhat unfavorable, or very Somewhat unfavorable 18% 7% 24% 24% 9% 26% 16% 22% 15%
unfavorable, or do you have no
opinion? Very unfavorable 29% 4% 24% 58% 12% 25% 60% 23% 35%
No opinion 10% 4% 14% 12% 8% 12% 8% 7% 13%
AGE 3-WAY WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE COUNTY
18-49 50-64 65+ White no degree White college Non-white Bucks Montgomery
Q13. Is your general impression Very favorable 9% 11% 14% 16% 8% 5% 12% 2%
of the Republican Parly very Somewhat favorable 28% 36% 31% 36% 29% 19% 32% 31%
3?]?;3\&*:&:“&?\% i;%'ﬁhgfv‘éer?(’) Somewhat unfavorable 24% 20% 8% 19% 19% 19% 18% 20%
opinion? ' Very unfavorable 28% 25% 35% 20% 40% 32% 29% 31%
No opinion 11% 7% 13% 9% 5% 26% 9% 16%
PA 01 HOUSE VOTE w/o LEANERS
Fitzpatrick Wallace Other- Undec
Q13. Is your general impression Very favorable 22% 0% 6%
of the Republican Party very
favorable, somewhat favorable, Somewhat favorable 55% 9% 22%
somewhat unfavorable, or very Somewhat unfavorable 12% 16% 33%
unfavorable, or do you have no
opinion? Very unfavorable 5% 65% 20%
No opinion 5% 10% 19%
TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female
Q14. Is your general impression Very favorable 12% 0% 4% 31% 2% 12% 26% 10% 14%
of the Democratic Party very Somewhat favorable 32% 9% 32% 53% 10% 38% 48% 29% 35%
somewhat unfavorable, or very Somewhat unfavorable 17% 22% 27% 5% 22% 20% 7% 21% 14%
unfavorable, or do you have no
opinion? Very unfavorable 27% 57% 23% 2% 55% 16% 11% 33% 22%
No opinion 12% 12% 14% 9% 11% 14% 8% 8% 15%




Monmouth University Poll -- PA0O1 ALL VOTERS -- 6/4/18

AGE 3-WAY WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE COUNTY
18-49 50-64 65+ White no degree White college Non-white Bucks Montgomery
Q14. Is your general impression Very favorable 10% 10% 17% 12% 12% 14% 11% 20%
Nl i ot Somewhat favorable 39% 27% 27% 24% 39% 40% 31% 42%
somewhat unfavorable, or very Somewhat unfavorable 22% 17% 12% 21% 18% 6% 18% 15%
unfavorable, or do you have no
opinion? Very unfavorable 16% 37% 29% 33% 22% 16% 29% 10%
No opinion 12% 9% 15% 10% 10% 23% 11% 13%
PA 01 HOUSE VOTE w/o LEANERS
Fitzpatrick Wallace Other- Undec
Q14. Is your general impression Very favorable 2% 29% 7%
of the Democratic Party very
favorable, somewhat favorable, Somewhat favorable 12% 51% 40%
somewhat unfavorable, or very Somewhat unfavorable 22% 7% 24%
unfavorable, or do you have no
opinion? Very unfavorable 53% 5% 11%
No opinion 11% 8% 17%
TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 3-WAY
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female 18-49
Q15. Would you rather see the Republicans 39% 82% 37% 0% 76% 28% 10% 45% 33% 30%
Republicans or the Democrats in
control of Congress, or doesnt this ~ Democrats 41% 5% 29% 86% 12% 40% 81% 32% 49% 48%
matter to you? Does not matter 19% 13% 32% 12% 11% 30% 9% 21% 16% 21%
[VOL] Dont Know 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1%
PA 01 HOUSE
VOTE w/o
AGE 3-WAY WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE COUNTY LEANERS
50-64 65+ White no degree White college Non-white Bucks Montgomery Fitzpatrick
Q15. Would you rather see the Republicans 50% 38% 46% 34% 23% 41% 24% 78%
5;5}‘;3"gﬁgﬁ,g;}@gj’gﬂ,%ggﬁ this  Democrats 31% 41% 28% 54% 53% 38% 62% 6%
matter to you? Does not matter 17% 19% 24% 11% 20% 19% 14% 16%
[VOL] Dont Know 2% 2% 1% 0% 5% 2% 0% 0%
PA 01 HOUSE VOTE w/o LEANERS
Wallace Other- Undec
Q15. Would you rather see the Republicans 2% 19%
Republicans or the Democrats in
control of Congress, or doesnt this ~ Democrats 86% 40%
matter to you? Does not matter 10% 38%
[VOL] Dont Know 2% 3%
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